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Results of Meeting - Updated 

Hydrocarbon Dynamics Limited (“HCD”) (ASX:HCD) advises an update to the Results of Meeting 

notice dated 23 May 2025 to disclose the percentages as per Listing Rule 3.13.2(d). 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Approved by the board of Directors. 

 
 

For further information please contact:  
 

Stephen Mitchell     Julie Edwards  

Chairman      Company Secretary 

      

Telephone: +61 3 9642 2899      

Website: www.hydrocarbondynamics.com  

ASX code: HCD 

http://www.hydrocarbondynamics.com/


 
                                                                                                         ABN 75 117 387 354 

 
23 May 2025  

      
 

Results of Annual General Meeting 

 

We advise that the following resolutions were passed by shareholders at the Hydrocarbon Dynamics Limited Annual General Meeting held on 
Friday, 23 May 2025. 

Information about proxies is provided for the purposes of section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001. 
  

Resolution 

    Proxy Votes in respect of which appointment specifies Poll Results  

Result 

Total Number of 
Proxy Votes 

exercisable by 
proxies validly 

appointed 

FOR AGAINST PROXY'S 
DISCRETION 

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN  

1. Remuneration Report Motion 
carried  

328,159,828 327,067,037 
99.67% 

742,793 
0.23% 

349,998 
0.10% 

327,417,035 
99.77% 

742,793 
0.23% 

119,720,702 

2. Election of Director - Mr Ray Shorrocks 
Motion 
carried 447,880,530 

446,787,739 
99.76% 

742,793 
0.17% 

349,998 
0.07% 

447,137,737 
99.83% 

742,793 
0.17% - 

3. 10% Placement Capacity Motion 
carried 447,880,530 446,743,739 

99.75% 
786,793 
0.18% 

349,998 
0.07% 

447,093,737 
99.82% 

786,793 
0.18% - 
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