

4 June 2025

Results of Meeting - Updated

Hydrocarbon Dynamics Limited ("HCD") (ASX:HCD) advises an update to the Results of Meeting
notice dated 23 May 2025 to disclose the percentages as per Listing Rule 3.13.2(d).

Approved by the board of Directors.

For further information please contact:

Stephen Mitchell Chairman Julie Edwards Company Secretary

Telephone: +61 3 9642 2899

Website: www.hydrocarbondynamics.com

ASX code: HCD



23 May 2025 Results of Annual General Meeting

We advise that the following resolutions were passed by shareholders at the Hydrocarbon Dynamics Limited Annual General Meeting held on Friday, 23 May 2025.

Information about proxies is provided for the purposes of section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001.

		Proxy Votes in respect of which appointment specifies				Poll Results		
Resolution	Result	Total Number of Proxy Votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed	FOR	AGAINST	PROXY'S DISCRETION	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN
1. Remuneration Report	Motion carried	328,159,828	327,067,037 99.67%	742,793 0.23%	349,998 0.10%	327,417,035 99.77%	742,793 0.23%	119,720,702
2. Election of Director - Mr Ray Shorrocks	Motion carried	447,880,530	446,787,739 99.76%	742,793 0.17%	349,998 0.07%	447,137,737 99.83%	742,793 0.17%	-
3. 10% Placement Capacity	Motion carried	447,880,530	446,743,739 99.75%	786,793 0.18%	349,998 0.07%	447,093,737 99.82%	786,793 0.18%	-